TERMS OF SALE

. Mipimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to he paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDBER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums
paid by the bidder wili be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORHEY FOR PLAINTIFF: HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HILL AND HILL, LLP Columbia County Sheriff
16 West Main Street

Blocmsburg, Pa. 17815
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Hill, Hill & Hill 1 THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

P, Jeffrey Hill, ESQ OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIH
16 W. Main St., OF PEANA.

Rloomsburg, Pa. 17815 FlriEOCg%umbla Bank & Trust

Rodney & Janine SHULTZ
WRIT OF EXECUTION  561_1999

SERVICE ON __Rodney SHULTZ . .........

O November $, 1999 AT 3.15 py - A JTRUE AHD ATTLSTED COPY OF THE WETIUIN
WRIT OF EXCCUTION, A TRUL COUY OF 71U HOTICE OF SHURIFE®S SALE LT REAL LSTAFL AND A

COPY OF T DESCRIPIION OF PROPLRIY WAL SERVLD O . Rodney SHULTZ .

A Box_230, RR2, Catawissa, Pa. . ......0¢ DLPUTY SILRIFY  7ameq ARTER ..

SURVICE WAS MADE BY HAMDING THLE SAID WRIT OF LALCUTION AND MOTICE OF SINRIFE'S SALL

[HREAL LSTATC ARD A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Rodney SHULTZ

SO ARSHERS:

SHORM AHD SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME

nhns o 10th DAY 0F

November 1999

_Sarah J.. HOWER--NOTARY __ .

/BOV\(-J&\ QC&WUU

NOTARIAL 25AL
SARAH J HOWER, baiary Public
Blacmsburg, Columbi; u,nur.t; A
by Commission Expites June 21, 2003




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
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1 THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GF COLUMBTA COUNTY, COMMONKLALTH

HILL, HILL & HILL (OF DEANIA,
P, Jeffrey HILL, 1SQ. First Columbia Bank & Trust
16. W. Main St., HN561-1999
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815 Rodne?_r & Janine SHULTZ
WRLT OF LXECUTEOMN po_9g
scrvice oM Janine SHULTZ S e
on November 4, 1999 Ay 3:40 P . A TRUD AND ATTUSTLD COPY OF THE WITiiY

WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUL COPY O THE MOTICU OF SHERIFE'S SALE TH RUALL ESTATE AND A
CURY OF THE DUESCRIPTEON OF PROPERTY WAL SERVED O ~Janine SIULTZ

AT A’l‘ Sherlff 5 offlce by 1} Y SHLRIET Tunoth] T. CHAMBERLAIN

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HAHDING THE SAID WRET OF CXUCUTION AMD NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE

[HORUAL ESTATE AHD A COPY OF THEL DESCRIPTION 10 Janine SHUTZ .

50 ARSHLRS:

{WZL// Cﬂw //J

Timothy’T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHORN ARD SURSCRIGED GLTFORL ME
_____ %.A.-W\L:J
J'Ilif;_____ _10th ___”____[Jz"‘.‘," 0§ 5 li‘HI Har

A Roadarmel Jr.

CHIEF prouTY SHERTES

_November. _ 1999

_Sarah J. Hower--Notary. .

M& JAOWC\

NOTARIAL GEAL
SARAH J. HOWLH, Nolary Public
Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003
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HARKRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SHLERNE QU L)l UMIH;\ COUNTY
Fidvig COURT TIOULL - .60, B S ELRIIEITL SR RIFIN)
‘%%8§§§6H5622 ML OMSIURG, A 12815

LA rndem

: I THE COUNRT QF COMMOH PLEAS
HITI., HILL & HILL GF COLUMBIA COUMTY, COMMONWEALTI

P. Jeffrey Hill, ESQ. . OF PCHNA.
16 W. Main St, First Columbia Bank & Trust
Bleomsburg, Pa. 17815 ' VY.

Rodney & Janine SHULTZ
HIITTOF CXECUTION 100 of 1999

(HORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) s¢1 of 1999

Dep. Timothy T. Chamberlain — i0STUD A COPY OF THE SUERIFE'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY UF pogney & Janine SHULTZ, Box 230, R.R.2, Catawissa, Pa
COLUME LA COUMTY, PLHNSYLVAHIA.

SALL POSTHMG PERFGRMED BY COLUMBLA COUNMTY GEPUTY
sttty Timothy T. Chamberlain

S ANSHERS:

S cﬁm//f

CHILF ULI"UIY b'lllf{lll T TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

TIRRIY % uonunumLL, uz

SHERTEL
Sworn and subserzbed belore we

his 10th dav ol

November: 1999

p\ﬁ QXXCx}T(/\

e
Saah W, liowu

NOTVARIAL SEAL :
SARAM J HOWEH, Metary Public )
Blocmsburg, Colurahia County, PA

My Commission Cxpires June 21, 2003
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_ _ SUTKIE 01-_ COLUMBIA. COUNTY
ririgy) N COILE HOUN - 1 L BON Juu

1719 MIBNTES CLERAMIEANG, FA 12015
. N3 ’ ‘

IAT:ger 13, 1999
i sherift's sale Advartising Dates

Mo. 100 ox 1999 wno 0 HeS6l o€ 1999 un

Dear sir:

Please advertise Lhe enclosed SHERLUE SALE on Che lollowing dates:

EARIITIVE B o I A TEL S

¥4 2 0 BN 110

LuC oweek Nov, 18, 1999, DATE OF SAIE DEC. 9, 1999 at 11:00 AM

ch! week Nov. 25 1999
JLd week Dec, 2 1999

..._..-_.___‘.. —_—— : . N

Feol free Lo conlbact ne 00 vou bave any auestions.

Henneatl ul Iv

N\

ey AL u.l.mm.l
Sheri [F

MY
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E [RLVLL UL B OATE BiLL 80
FRANKLIN .MoEzm:H_u ror  COLUMBIA COUMTY _ @m\oHBmm@_ @9259
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS Essoscount | MMORT & INGL PENALTY
Kathryn E Gotshall General Fund 82490 4.@96 331.12 337 .88 371.67
R R 3 Box 47@ . Sinking Fund . 845 68,31 €3.70 75.67
Cztawissa, PA 17820 Township R.E. 1.099 59.84 82.49 B3.61
Fire 1l.ea¢d g2.84 232.4% 86.61
HOURS 1o 1@-Noon and 6~7 PM
March 1 to October 31, 1999,
vxﬂmm by Appointment, THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY > A 561,11 572.586 621.56
e HAVE BEEM COMPUTED = [+
TAXES ARE DUE o PAYABLE PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED
TYPE: CT ~PROPERTY DESCRIPTION CNTY TP This Tax Returned &
M Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse 0On: &
F ACCT NG, 23985 FPenalty 18% E% | - JANUARY @1, 20e¢@ >
h SHULTZ, RODNEY 1 & JANINE R parceL 16 ,84---010-91,0809
R R 2 BDX 238 N
m CATALIISSA PA 17828 3.18 acres LAND £,589
BUILDINGS 7E,4901
IF YOU DFSIRE A RECEIFT ENCLOSE A STAMPEDR ARDRFSSED FAVFLOPE WITH YO8 BAYMLA | THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
TOTAL ASSESSED 852,491
- - ..-- - - ’ ! .lp...
ASSESSMENT BILL NO.

TAX YEAR SCHOOL COPY

: HOURS
MAYE TAXES ARE DUE
CHECKS & PAYABLE
PAYABLE PROMPT PAYMENT
TO: t5 REQUESTED
. DUE
DISCOUNT | PENALTY INGL. PENALTY

THIS
TAX NOTICE
MUST BE

IF YaU DESRE
A RECEIPT

ENCLOSE A RETURNED

WITH YQUA
PEYMENT

STAMPED
ADOAESSED
-ENVELOPE
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od AW OFFICE
Y OF |
&1 DANIEC ] RHEAM

3¢ 533 North Derr Drive - Route 15 North
W\ |
\_ Lewisburg. Pennsylvanta 17837
Telephone: (570) 524-234.4. Jax: (570) 524-0944.
Tuly 14,1999 T
Ty
Ms. Janine Shultz K,JL, i pS \ QA
P.O. Box 59 ‘ )
Elysburg, PA 17824-0059 4 (L

387"

Re: Sale Agreement //ﬂ n//z d.z% %/ 1%/{/;'/ /

Dear Janine:

In response to your fax of July 13, 1999. 1 am assuming that this property is still titled in
your name. The only benefits of the conveyance are that you will not have any liability for
people being injured on the property or violation of public code enforcement. Also, if the
property goes to foreclosure, your name would be published in the paper when the Sheriff
advertises Notice of Public Sale.

There are some risks to the transaction. The main thing I would be concerned about is
that you do not want to incur any tax liability as a result of the sale. To the extent that there is a
gain on the property (even if this is a paper gain) you may have a capital gain for income tax
purposes in 1999, This would be the difference between the purchase price and vour adjusted
basis. Further, paragraph 1 states: "buyer agrees to relieve seller of the second mortgage of
$48,000.00.

There is no legal phrase or meaning to the work "relieve". I do not know what is
intended by this phrase. The risk is that the holders of the second mortgage would treat this
indebtedness as being forgiven. Generally speaking debt which is forgiven creates taxable
income. Your personal liability for this debt was discharged in the Bankruptcy so it would be
improper for buyers to issue you a forgiveness of debt 1099. However, it should be made very
clear that there are to be no adverse tax consequences to you or Rodney as a result of this
transaction. It is suggested that you consult with your tax advisor to make sure that you will not

a8

/é/k{,awé »fmmm



Janine Shultz
July 14, 1999
Page 2

have a capital gain on the transaction. It is also recommended that Antheny S. Brown agrees to
hold harmless and indemnify you and Rodney from any claim by the IRS or the Department of
Revenue of Pennsylvania for any alleged taxable consequence of the $48,000.00 second
mortgage.

I hope this answers your question.

Very truly yours,

DIJR/mm aniel J. Rheam, Esq.



To: Sheriff Harry Roadarmel
From: Mike Coleman
Date: January 13, 2000

Re: Rodney Shultz Sale

The following is the total amount needed from the Sheriff Sale on the
Rodney Shultz property.

Payoff as of 2/18/2000 $122,572.47
PP &L 39.60
PP &L 196.88
Cliff Johnson Electrical Repairs 40.00
PP&L 102.01
PP&L 327.13
Hill & Hill 100.00
Sheriff 300.00
Prothonotary 23.00
Hill & Hili 121.00
1997 Taxes 2,871.18
A & Plumbing (new pump) 1,650.00
Sheriff 100.00
Prothonotary 55.50
Refund from Sheriff (20.00)
Hill & Hill 223.50
Hill & Hill 382.00
Pro-rated rents 926.77
Electric Bills (to 1/18/00) 141.89
A & A Plumbing 100.00
Total $ 130,852.93

Harry: This is the payoff if the funds are not disbursed until 30 days after the
settlement date.



M FIRST

maw BANK & TRUST CO.

Memge FLIE

January 13, 2000

Harry Roadarmel

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Dear Harry:
Please find attached a detailed account of what First Columbia Bank &

Trust Co. needs to satisfy the debt of Rodney & Janine Shultz. I understand
that the settlement date is Tuesday, January 18, 2000.

Very truly yours,

Wm/“‘/ %ﬁ;ﬁdx

Michael F. Coleman
Vice President

11 AWEsE Main Surect, 120 Box 2440, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 * 570-784- 16060 = PAX S70-7R-30 12



To: Sheriff Harry Roadarmel
From: Mike Coleman
Date: January 13, 2000

Re: Rodney Shultz Sale

The following is the total amount needed from the Sheriff Sale on the
Rodney Shultz property.

Payoft as of 1/18/2000 $121,553.04
PP &L 39.60
PP &L 196.88
Cliff Johnson Electrical Repairs 40.00
PP&L 102.01
PP&L 327.13
Hill & Hill 100.00
Sheriff 900.00
Prothonotary 23.00
Hill & Hill 121.00
1997 Taxes 2.871.18
A & Plumbing (new pump) 1,650.00
Sheriff 100.00
Prothonotary 55.50
Refund from Sherift (20.00)
Hill & Hill 223.50
Hill & Hill 382.00
Pro-rated rents 026.77
Electric Bills (to 1/18/00) 141.89
A & A Plumbing 100.00

Total $129,833.50



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.

CONFIRMATION OF PAY-OFF FIGURE

CUSTOMER NAME: Qa;ﬂmw % %

QOUYUJAQJ ﬁfiuﬁiﬁ)

ACCOUNT NUMBER: / 3R9HH
REFINANCING INSTITUTION:
COLLATERAL : RR*2  LBew 235
CBOI AL
TOTAL PAYOFE: /81, 553 0Y
PRINCIPAL BALANCE: //q 3783. C/)@
ESCROLS 7, /O
ACCRUED INTEREST : 5D HY
LATE FEES: "—/Z{’77L/
SATISFACTION FEE: /5.5
PER DIEM: IR
DATE PAYOFF GIVEN: /= /B -0

PAYOFF GOOD THROUGH: / -/ g - (7(

PAYOFF GIVEN TO:

PAYOFF GIVEN BY: t///’%@@Z/

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE LOAN DEPARTMENT
AT (570) 387-4652.



FIARRY A .i-.OAD.a\RMLI K. e .

SHEWRNEE OF COLUMUI;\ COUNTY

R SR AT AL OUTL IR e,
RECEIVE AND TIME Stamp wilt " F‘f:,hk 2117
DOCKET AHD THUEX Y W . -
it FILE FOLDER UP o A o
CHECK FOR PROPER 1RO ' LTt
TURET OF CXECUTION ZEB L

COPY OF DESCRIPTION __4 f N -

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST LHUHH !\IJI)I\I ) _
HOH-MILLTARY AFFIDAVIY '

HOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE N/ ced [ o h
WATCLHAN RELEASE FORA e

NEETONIT O, L t‘% LSt L i o . T
o o A VR o i L [5G 27 2k

ACTEOANY QF T !\UUVI f\i\l' HISSTHG DO HOT |*1\Uum L\zr FURTIIER WiT SALE HDTLIFY
THE ATTY 1O SR ADDETIOHAL  LHID \‘m‘,(z orcw L e f’.’.'{ ﬂq“}‘;

Aoy D\

P
G ’)\T»w.

-

SUET SALE DATE AHD AUY. DATLS AT FOLTIHG DATUS B&,L_qu__‘ Nm-\ \
pOST ALL DATES OR CALAHDLR

A OCET SALE DATE AT LEAST 200115 AFITER RECELIVIHG Wit

» CET ADY. DATUS 3 LIURSDAYS LUFORL SALE DAL TO RUA EVERY THURGDAY TLLL SALE
3 OTIAES

& SET POSTIHG DATE HO LATTT "orr 2200 B IAD O CATE

GeT DISTRIGUTION DATE &~ /) Veud
S OHUST BE FILED WETHIR 3¢ DM J o5 v T
b UST GE PAID 10 DATS A CILE. v

FILL UH ALL HO®S O EXECUTION foo v )

TYPE PROPER  THFO OF DESCRIP S64

Tav Coll= Feguar,ns
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS (L (\ Iy,
. - o e gmErep Tty - ‘) R C./‘ o' /fc’ﬁ/
PUT PARERS TOGE TR FOR DEFE t

X COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH 27 Cossen
X HOTICE OF SHERIEF SAL
A COPY OF DESCRIFTION: [ Z-

pUL TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEK vweuvnw |

W P,

» MOTICE OF SALE DIRECTLD TO THEM
SENG HOTICES IU IHH HOI DERY VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECLEPT
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SHERIFF OPCOLUMHM COUNTY

IO COURT noust - . €. UGN 30U

AT N ) 14 HOUR FISONL
1 sus-sett SLOOMSRURG, PAT 17015

717} 704-6300(-7 )
SUCILLEE S GALE DL IHE com'

i

CSALE BILLY ‘
cpHD DESCRIPTION TO RUMIER :
ﬁ{_}ﬂ}ﬂﬁﬂL}UHIPKLLQIlEEE”EEQQjBEhﬁﬁyﬁ{1ﬁH Ty A
Ce HOTICE 1O PRESS DIRECHLRG i 10 AV
cpy HOTICES 10 LOCAL 1AL COLLLCIORS -
AGES 10 MATER AR ST AV e
CEi IOTICES TO FEDERAL RO YT L ——

[ QUSTHESS SEHD COPY 10 BBR T .

HANDBILLY

cpup COFLES OF TAHDBILLY 10:
GECORDEI S OFFICE I
g CUAL OFFICE e o - ) '

ot GFF 6 e
pRoTH OFF fCE{post on O RIRC0 BET—— s C
posE T FROMT LOUBY
pOST 1H SHERLFE'S QFFICE _ -
cpup Copt 1O ATHE
by PROPERTY ACCORDEHG 10 DATE SET
cpnp RETURI OF POSTIIG (0 AY e _
DOCIKET ALL conty I .

pPREPARE of SULET 2 DAYS BEFORL SALL
Al SURE ALL COSES ALE REGLIYED

oREPARE FIHAL COSTS cEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE | '
p0ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIGUTLON ACCORDING TO DATE
oAy DLSTRIBUTION ACCORDLHG 10 DATE
« EH PATLRG THCLUDE ADDRESS OF CTHARGE OF QUNER TO MHOM 1T AT CONCERM
RECORD SHERLFE FLES COLLECTED O HOHINLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AHD TR ACFLDAYTT TO BE QCCORDED e

Lorey vy u

PRI e e ———

,_...-__.._..»-—__.._-—-._.-__,___.__-——...._-
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHULTZ, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 561-CV-1999

i I - [‘51‘7"1
SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 561 OF 1999 ISSUED OUT OF THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

~,

Ate, S 1999

AT\ ¢ O'CLOCK, Fr M.

IN THE FORENGON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST OF
THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS of land situate in Franklin Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the northerly line of the right-of way of the State
Highway leading from Mt. Zion Church to State Highway Route No. 42 and in line of land now of
James F. Smith and wife and running thence along the northerly line of said right-of-way South 85
degrees 15 minutes West 23 perches to an iron pin corner set at the southeasterly comer of land
now of Florence Shultz; running thence along the easterly line of land of said Shultz North 5
degrees West 6.1 perches to an iron pin comer, it being the northeasterly comer of land of said
Shultz; thence continuing along the northerly line of land of said Shultz South 85 degrees 15
minutes West 18.2 perches to an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of other land of said Shultz;
thence continuing along the easterly line of land of said Shultz and continuing along the easterly
iine of land of Robert Getty North 5 degrees West 7.4 perches to an iron pin comer set in the
easterly line of land now of the aforesaid James F. Smith and wife; thence along the southerly line
of land of said Smith north 78 degrees east 40.3 perches to an iron pin comer; thence continuing
along the westerly line of land of said Smith South 5 degrees East 18.1 perches to an iron pin



corner, the place of beginning and CONTAINING 2.6 acres of land according to a survey and draft
made by Howard Fetterolt, R.E., on September 9, 1970.

BEING THE SAME premises which Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife,
by their Deed dated December 31, 1970, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 250, Page
24, granted and conveyed unto Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife, and Grantors
herein.

PARCE

BEGINNING at an iron axle (found) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route
No. 19013 leading from Pennsylvania Highway Traffic Route No. 487 to Legislative Route No.
19012, said iron axle being at the Southeasterly comer of other lands of Paul V. and Lorraine W,
Clossen; THENCE along the Easterly line of other lands of the said Clossen, North 16 degrees 31
minutes West 250.66 feet to an iron pin (set); THENCE through lands of Raymond K. and Janice
F. Dailey, South 55 degrees 07 minutes East 319.18 feet to an iron axle (set) on the Northerly right-
of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19013; THENCE along the Northerly right-of-
way of Legislative Route No. 19013, South 72 degrees 21 minutes West 120.11 feet to a point;
THENCE along same, South 74 degrees 19 minutes West 79.04 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.577 acres of land in all,

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance of draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher,
R.S. dated April 11, 1981. All of the bearings in the said description are based on the True North
Mendian.

This subdivision was approved “not for development” by the Columbia County Planning
Commission on April 27, 1981, This parcel of ground may not be developed by the Grantees, their
successors or assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia County Planning
Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in conformance with the
Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Qrdinance,

BEING THE SAME premises which Raymond K. Dailey and Janice F. Dailey, his wife, by
their Deed dated June 4, 1981, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 302, Page 620,
granted and conveyed unto Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife, and Grantors
herein.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING FROM PARCEL NO. 1 above, a parcel of land
containing 1,000 square feet, which was conveyed by Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his
wife, to Florence L. Shultz by Deed dated April 1, 1971, and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 250, Page 1194.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff will,
not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, file a Schedule of Distribution in his office where the
same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance with the
Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN in execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank & Trust Co. v.
Rodney L. Shultz and Janine R. Shultz.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten percent {10%) cash or certified check at time of sale. Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after sale.

PREMISES TO BE SOLD BY: WO Voo dl o wmﬁ X’N

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ¥

P.JEFFREY HILL, ESQUIRE
Hill & Hill LLP

16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-0663

Attorney's 1.D. #30004



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., » IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHULTZ, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 561-CV-1999

5 e - 41499
AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he
makes this Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and that he knows of his
own personal knowledge, and therefore avers that Rodney L. Shultz, Defendant, at the time that
judgment was entered, the Defendant’s place of residence was R.R. #2, Box 230, Catawissa,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania and Janine R. Shultz, Defendant, at the time that judgment was

entered, the Defendant’s place of residence was P.O. Box 59, Elysburg, Northumberland County,

Pennsylvania.

Sworn to and Subscribed 5\

before me this _=%/J7 day e
of m 1999.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL REAS.
MICHELLE L. GORDNER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA O, Pa
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL, 7. 200}




FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHULTZ, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 561-CV-1999

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANTS
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA -

1, P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I did,
investigate the status of Rodney L. Shultz and Janine R. Shultz, with regard to the Soldiers' and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that I made such investigation personally. And your affiant
avers that Rodney L. Shultz and Janine R. Shultz are not now, nor were within a period of three (3)

months last, in the military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid

Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

o %EFFREY HILL,ESQUIRE
torney -for Plaintiff
SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED

befpre me this ST day of
M 1999
Y chatte Kpondogse

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Comrnission Expires:

NOTARLAL SEAL
MICHELLE L. GORDNER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMRIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL, 7, 2001




FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.,
PLAINTIFF,

VS.
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R.

SHULTZ,
DEFENDANTS.

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

: NO. 5601-CV-1999

WAIVER OF WAT

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying each
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any

Plamtiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of such property before the Sheriff's Sale

thereof.

L ( ]F / ""-:)

LAW OFFICES
HILL & HITLL LLP

o~

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
EIR

P. JEFFREY HILL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Praliitiff
16 West Main Street

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 389-0663
Attorney 1D #30004



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO,, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHULTZ, :
DEFENDANTS. : NO. 561-CV-1999

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 3129.1

[, P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, set forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information conceming the real
property located in R.R, #2, Box 230, Catawissa, Pennsylvania;

(see attached description)
L Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Rodney L. Shultz and Janine R. Shultz

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Rodney L. Shultz and Janine R. Shultz

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

First Columbia Bank & Trust Company
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Penmsylvania 17815

County of Columbia (Bail Judgment 99-JUJ-875)
c¢/o Columbia County Commissioners

and District Attorney’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
First Columbia Bank & Trust Company

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Paul and Lorraine Clossen ;/5}"?1 /”E’) ' 55— ZD'S%

RD. #2 | | Nev-2- 1%
Catawissa, Pennsylvania 17820 ? % ﬁ-‘_) O! BGO JYs. 51 mo .,
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:
None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property, which may be affected by the sale:

None.

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information, and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

LAW OFFICES
HILL & HILE T

%;-’-’?ﬁ?'
_P_IEWFREY HILL, ESQUHRE
/. Attomey for Plaintiff
" -16 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-0663
Attorney ID #30004

Dated: Cf{/ 124 t/ Cf?



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OIF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenuc, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continucusly in said Town, County and Statc sincc the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the 1ssue of said newspaper on _ November 18, 25. December 2, 1999 cxactly as

printcd and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which lcgal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Entcrprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisecment and that all of the allegations in

the loregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

—_—

(Notary Public)

My COMMISSI{ITTXTITES -
£ Wotarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Member, Pennsytvania Association of Notaries

AN NOW i B L , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......oooviioeeieeee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIEF, . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
VS, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNEY L. SHULTZ and JANINE R. . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHULTZ, :
DEFENDANTS.  : NO. 561-CV-1999
LD 1w -9¢
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
. : 8§

County of Columbia :

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter you are directed to
levy upon and to sell the following described property: (see attached description)

(a) Principal balance: $122,143.50

(b) Unpaid interest from January 1, 1999 to
August 30, 1999, at 10% per annum

(334.10123 per diem): $ 2,899.77
(<) Late charges: $ 56853
(d) Insurance premium paid by bank: $ 148.10
(e} Property taxes paid by bank: | $ 2‘,871 18
§))] Attorney's commission 10% 3 12,214.35
TOTAL $140,845.43

Plus costs.

DATED: 9 ! AL 1999 e Do %\"%

Prothonotary, Court of Common Plehs
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Seal of the Court



HILL & HILL LLP

Attorneys at Law

16 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

November 22, 1999 P. Jeffrey Hill
Susan M. Hill
W. Kim Hill

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 1781

RE: First Columbia Bank and Trust vs. Rodney and Janine Shultz

Dcar Harry:

Please be advised that I would like the above referenced sale to be postponed and rescheduled for
January 6, 2000. I would like this postponement announced at the scheduled time of sale on
December 9, 1999 pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3,

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Hill & Hi

f P. Jeffrey Hill, Esqlire

¢

N ™ P]‘I_Lfi.s

Telephone: 570-389-0663 Fax: 570-389-8027



SHERIFF'S SALE

SRR TR R AR ROV RN

THURSDAY DECEMBER 9, 1999 AT 11:00 AM
LELTITIITEZEETHTTT L7007 T 0700080807000 0 7001 iiiiitiiiiniriril

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT QF LXECUTION 1HO.100-1999 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.561 of
1999 ISSUED OUT OF “THE COURT OF COMMON PLUAS OF COLUMBIA COUNMTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECTED, THERE WILL B EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUEL OR OUTICRY TO THEE NIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASIE, IN A COURT ROOM
OR BHERIFF'S OFFICE, 1O Bis ANNOUNGED, AT THE COLIMBIA COUNTY GOURT HOUSIS,
BLOMSBURG, PENNAL, 17815, ALL TS RIGHT AND TUILE AND INTEREST 710 THE
DIEFENDANTS TN AND 10;

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES AND PARCELS of land situate in Franklin Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

PARCEL NQ, 1;

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the northerly linc of the right-of way of the State Highway lcading
from Mt Zion Church to State Highway Route No. 42 and in line of land now of James F. Smith and wife and
running thence along the northerly fine of said right-of-way South 85 degrees 15 minutcs West 23 perches to an
iron pin comer sct at the southeasterly corner of land now of Florence Shultz; running thence along the casterly linc
of land of said Shultz North 5 degrecs West 6.1 perches to an iron pin corner, it being the northeasterly corner of
land of said Shultz; thence continuing along the northerly linc of land of said Shultz South 85 degrees 15 minutes
West 18.2 perchies to an iron pin corner st in the casterly line of other land of said Shultz; thence continuing along
the casterly line of land of said Shultz and continuing along the casterly line of land of Robert Getty North 5
degrees West 7.4 perches to an iron pin corner set in the easterly line of land now of the aforesaid Jantes F. Smith
and wifec; thence along the southerly linc of land of said Smith north 78 degrees east 40.3 perches to an iron pin
corner; thence continuing along the westerly linc of land of said Smith South S degrecs East 18.1 perches to an iron
pin corner, the place of beginning and CONTAINING 2.6 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by
Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on September 9, 1970.

BEING THE SAME premises which Paui V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife, by their Deed
dated Deeember 31, 1970, and recorded in Columbia County Decd Book 250, Page 24, granted and conveyed unto
Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife, and Grantors herein.

PARCEL NO, 2:

BEGINNING at an iron axle (found) on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19013 leading
from Pennsylvania Highway Traffic Route No. 487 to Legislative Route No. 19012, said iron axle being at the
Southeasterly corner of other tands of Paul V., and Lotraine W. Clossen; THENCE along the Easterly line of other
lunds of the said Clossen, North 16 degrees 31 minutes West 250.66 feet to an iron pin (sct); THENCE through
lands of Raymond K. and Janice F. Dailey, South 55 degrees 07 minutes East 319.18 feet to an iron axle {set) on
the Northerly right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19013; THENCE along the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19013, South 72 degrees 21 minutes West 120.11 feet to a point; THENCE
along same, South 74 degrees 19 minutcs West 79.04 fect to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.577 acres of land in all.

The aforesaid description prepared in accordance of draft of survey of Richard E. Fisher, R.S. dated April
L1, 1981. All of the bearings in the said description are based on the Truc North Meridian.

This subdivision was approved “not for development™ by the Columbia County Planning Commission on
April 27, 1981. This parccl of ground may not be developed by the Grantees, their successors or assigns without
flirst obtaining the written approval of the Columbia County Planning Comumission pursuant to its review of a
properly submitted application in conformance with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development
Ordinance. '

BEING THE SAME premises whick Raymond K. Dailey and Janice F. Dailey, his wife, by their Deed
datcd June 4, 1981, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 302, Page 620, granted and conveyed unto Paul
V. Closscn and Lorraine W. Clos_sen, hus wifc,_ and Grantors herein. -

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING FROM PARCEL NO. 1 above, a parcel of land containing 1,000 squarc
feet, which was conveyed by Paul V. Clossen and Lorraine W. Clossen, his wife, to Florence L. Shultz by Deed
dated April 1, 1971, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 250, Page 1194.



